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FACT FINDERS FOR AGRICULTURE G I I S
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Washington, D.C.

Released October 24, 2003, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural StatisticsBoard, U.S.
Department of Agriculture. For information on " Cotton Ginnings' call Dave DeWalt at (202) 720-5944, office hours 7:30 a.m.
to4:00 p.m. ET.

Cotton G nnings: Running Bales G nned (Excluding Linters) Prior to
Cct ober 15, by Crop, State, and United States, Crop Years 2000-2003

Crop Runni ng Bal es G nned

=1 o I e e

State 2000 2001 2002 2003

Al'l Cotton
AL 211, 100 120, 450 112, 650 118, 500
AZ 152, 800 111, 550 109, 150 74, 300
AR 675, 900 638, 700 348, 100 384, 100
CA : 251, 000 190, 450 157, 950 35, 450
FL 1/ : 20, 800 16, 500 12, 950
GA : 198, 250 256, 150 248, 300 228, 050
LA 648, 500 415, 650 266, 650 514, 300
Y] 1, 068, 800 764, 750 573, 900 872,700
MO : 258, 400 225, 750 126, 300 89, 300
NM 1/ : 12, 500 9, 000 1, 000
NC : 127, 150 124, 250 116, 850 19, 950
(0 ¢ 50, 600 12, 850 30, 450 13, 950
SC 64, 000 60, 550 18, 350 14, 200
TN 411, 400 319, 450 170, 950 145, 050
TX : 1, 775, 050 1, 342,100 1,217,550 1, 303, 200
VA : 4, 550 8, 150 12, 650 0
us : 5, 930, 800 4, 616, 300 3,519, 550 3, 827, 000
Aner - Pi ma :

AZ 1/ : 3, 000
CA 1/ : 20, 150 11, 650 15, 000
NM 1/ :
X 1/ : 1, 100 250
us 23, 200 16, 200 19, 850 7,500

1/ Not published to avoid disclosing individual gins.

Ct Gn 1(10-03)



Estimates are All

Cotton G nni ngs:

Cotton ginned prior to Cctober
by States and United States were rel eased Cctober

1, 2003.
10, 2003.

Prelimnary estinates

Runni ng Bal es G nned by County,
State and United States

County/

Runni ng

Bal es

G nned

District,
St at e/ Runni ng
County/ Bal es
District G nned
UNI TED STATES 2,003, 850 ::
Al abama -
Law ence 1/
Li mest one 1/
Madi son 1/
District 10 10, 800 :
Cher okee 1/
District 20 2/
Tal | apoosa 1/
District 30 2/
Aut auga 1/
El nore 1/
Mar engo 1/
District 40 1,050;;
Escanbi a 1/
Monr oe 1/
District 50 2/
Cof f ee 1/
Covi ngt on 1/
CGeneva 1/
Henry 1/
Russel | 1/
District 60 6, 200

Al abama (Cont' d)

AL Tot al

Ari zona
Mohave
District 10

Mar i copa
Pi nal
Yuma

District 80

AZ Tot al

Ar kansas

c ay

Crai ghead
G eene

M ssi ssi ppi
Poi nset t

District 30

Crittenden
Lee

Lonoke
Monr oe

1/
2/
1/
1/

3/

1/
1/

1/

21, 550

30, 950
30, 950
36, 200

15, 600

17, 600

See footnotes on page 7.
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Cotton G nni ngs:

Runni ng Bal es G nned by County,
State and United States

County/

Runni ng

Bal es

G nned

District,
St at e/ Runni ng
County/ Bal es
District G nned
Ar kansas (Cont'd)
Phi | I i ps 15, 350 : :
St. Francis 1/ L
District 60 34,600 : :
Laf ayette 1/
District 70 2/
Ashl ey 5,750 ::
Chi cot 1/ L
Desha 19, 700 ::
Dr ew 1/ L
Jef ferson 1,700 ::
Li ncol n 1/ L
District 90 3/ 27,150 ::
AR Total 91, 650 :
CA Total
FL Tot al

3,700 :

Geor gi a

Bl eckl ey
Dodge

Mor gan
Pul aski

District 50

Bul | och
Candl| er

District 60

Cal houn
Decat ur
Early
Lee

M t chel |
Randol ph
Sem nol e
Sunt er
Terrell
Thomas

District 70

Berrien
Br ooks
Cof f ee
Col qui tt
Crisp
Dool y
lrwin
Lowndes
Tift
Tur ner
W | cox

2,400

1, 400

11, 800
4, 350

13, 400
7, 650

See footnotes on page 7.
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Runni ng Bal es G nned by County,
State and United States

County/

County/

Runni ng
Bal es
G nned

Georgia (Cont'd)

Worth
District 80
Appl i ng
District 90

GA Tot al

Loui si ana

Caddo
Red Ri ver

District 10
Quachita
District 20

East Carroll
Franklin
Madi son

Mor ehouse

Ri chl and
Tensas

West Carrol

District 30

Avoyel | es
Cat ahoul a
Concordi a
Poi nt e Coupe

Loui si ana (Cont'd)

G nni ngs:
District,
Runni ng
Bal es
G nned
1/
3/ 25, 400
1/
2/
62, 800 :
9,300 ::
3/ 9,300 ::
1/
2/
41,350 : :
38, 750 ::
1/ D
18, 300 ::
17, 150 ::
42,650 ::
188, 550 :
1/
18, 950
17, 350
1/

Rapi des
District 50

LA Tota

M ssi ssi ppi

Bol i var
Coahoma
Qui t man
Tal | ahat chi e
Tuni ca

District 10

Cal houn
Desot o
Panol a
Yal obusha

District 20

Hunphr eys
Leflore
Shar key
Sunf | ower
Washi ngt on
Yazoo

District 40
Carr ol

Hol nes
Madi son

3/

1/

3/

1/

1/

1/

1/

9, 700
46, 000
257, 000

38, 300
28, 500

5, 850
11, 850

84, 500
4, 150

9, 750

49, 500
55, 600
44,850
49, 750

199, 700

See footnotes on page 7.
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Cotton G nni ngs:

Runni ng Bal es G nned by County,

State and United States

County/

County/

M ssi ssi ppi
Mont gonery
Ranki n
Webst er
District 50
Monr oe
District 60
H nds

Jef ferson
VWarren
District 70

M5 Tot al

M ssouri
Dunkl i n
Pem scot

St oddard
District 90

MO Tot al

(Cont "' d)

District,
Runni ng
Bal es
G nned
1/
1/
1/
32,700 ::
1/
2/
1/
1/
1/
17,500 :
405, 300 : :
1,350 ::
1/ ..
1/
3,700 ::

3,700 :

NM Tot al

North Carolina
Hal i f ax
District 70
Robeson
Sanpson

Scot | and

District 90

NC Tot al

Ckl ahoma

Har non
Jackson

District 30

K Tot al

South Carolina
Dar | i ngt on
Dillon
Mar | bor o

District 30

1/
2/
1/
1/
2/

1/
1/

Runni ng
Bal es
G nned
0
950
2,100
2,100
950
950

See footnotes on page 7.
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County/

Cotton G nni ngs:

District, State and United States

County/

Runni ng Bal es G nned by County,

Runni ng
Bal es
G nned

South Carolina (Cont'd);

Cl arendon
Orangebur g
Sunt er
District 50
Al | endal e
District 80

SC Tot al

Tennessee

Lake
Lauderdal e
Ti pton

District 10

Carrol |
Crockett
Fayette
G bson
Har deman
Haywood
Madi son

District 20
Li ncol n

District 40

Runni ng
Bal es
G nned
1/
1/
1/
1/
2/
21
1/
21
61
3 8,
1/
31
1/
1/
1/ D
4,650 ::
1/ ..
13,
1/
2/

350 :
050 :

250 :
000 ::
250 :

250 : -

650 : :

Tennessee (Cont'd)

TN Tot al

Texas

Fl oyd
Hal e

District 11

Cochr an
Cr osby
Dawson
Gai nes
d asscock
Hockl ey
Lubbock
Lynn
Martin
Terry
Yoakum

District 12
Chi | dress

Col I'i ngsworth
Cottle

Hal |

W | bar ger
District 21

Jones
Runnel s

District 22

1/
1/

22, 300

100

2,500

150

5,450

400

See footnotes on page 7.
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Cotton G nni ngs:
District,

Runni ng Bal es G nned by County,
State and United States

County/

Runni ng
Bal es
G nned

County/

Runni ng
Bal es
G nned

Texas (Cont'd)

Collin
Ellis
Falls

Hill

Hunt

Lamar

Ml ennan
M | am
Navarr o
Wl ianson

District 40
Brazos
Robert son
Val ker
District 52

Coke
Tom Gr een

District 70

Bur | eson
Cal dwel |

District 81
Kl eberg
Nueces

Ref ugi o

San Patricio

District 82

1/
1/

1/
1/

2/

1/
1/

2/
1/

1/

13,200 : :
14,700 :

17,550 :
68, 200 : :

29,300 : :

Texas (Cont'

Brazori a
Cal houn
Fort Bend
Jackson

Mat agor da
Whar t on
District 90
Zaval a
District 96
Caner on

Hi dal go
Wl acy
District 97

TX Tot al

VA Tot al

d)

1/
2/

7,250
28, 000

106, 100
203, 250

52, 950
54, 600
121, 750
229, 300

1, 094, 550

1/ Wthheld to avoid disclosing individual
2/ Wthheld to avoid disclosing individual

3/ Excludes sone gins'

in State total.

Cotton G nni ngs
Cct ober 2003

data to avoi d disclosing individual

gi ns.
gi ns, but

included in State total.

gi ns,

Agri cul tural

but i ncl uded

Statistics Board
NASS, USDA



Thenext " Cotton Ginnings' report will bereleased at 8:30 am. ET on November 12, 2003.

The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs on the basis of race,
color, national origin, gender, religion, age, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, and marital or family status.
(Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for
communication of program information (braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact the USDA’s TARGET Center
at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To fileacomplaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Room 326-W, Whitten Building, 14th

and Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C., 20250-9410, or call (202) 720-5964 (voice or TDD). USDA isan
equal opportunity provider and employer.

ACCESSTO REPORTS!!

For your convenience, there are several ways to obtain NASS reports, data products, and services:
INTERNET ACCESS

All NASS reports are available free of charge on the worldwide Internet. For access, connect to the Internet and go
to the NASS Home Page at: http://www.usda.gov/nass/. Select “ Today’s Reports’ or Publications and then
Reports by Calendar or Publications and then Search, by Title or Subject.

E-MAIL SUBSCRIPTION

All NASS reports are available by subscription free of charge direct to your e-mail address. Send an e-mail
message to: usda-reports@usda.mannlib.cornell.edu. In the body of the message type the word: list.

AUTOFAX ACCESS

NASSFax serviceis available for some reports from your fax machine. Please call 202-720-2000, using the handset
attached to your fax. Respond to the voice prompts. Document 0411 isalist of available reports.

PRINTED REPORTS OR DATA PRODUCTS

CALL OUR TOLL-FREE ORDER DESK: 800-999-6779 (U.S. and Canada)
Other areas, please call 703-834-0125 FAX: 703-834-0110
(Visa, MasterCard, check, or money order acceptable for payment.)

ASSISTANCE

For assistance with general agricultural statistics or further information about NASS or its products or services,
contact the Agricultural Statistics Hotline at 800-727-9540, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, or e-mail:
nass@nass.usda.gov.



